Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	ECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102	764224	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached on	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
Travis Garland Christina B	loxsom	Name: Ford Motor	Company ————————————————————————————————————
Michael Ford David Hsai	i	•	ှိ က
Noel Ranka		Internal Address:	_
Scott Ford Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	rached? Yes VNo		O. J.
3. Nature of conveyance:	40104.	-	6834 10/7
·	Пилоган		
Assignment	Merger 	Street Address: The American Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
nocket # 8104	4231	City: Dearborn.	State: MI_Zip: 48121
11/24/03		Onyoratezip	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	` '		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	te of the application is: 11/24/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	·
	Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to who	•	6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be m		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Ford Global Technologi	ies, LLC 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		— Authorized to be about 4 to decree 4 account	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
4 Daylana Blud - Cuita COO F		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1 Parklane Blvd.,	Suite 600 E	06-1510	
D 1:	10100		
City: Dearborn, State: MI Zip:	. 48126		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 4 LMUELLER 00000051 061510 10767563			
1 40.00 DA			
Mario Leos	M.	11 1/20	1/28/04
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		or shoot attachments and doc	. 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81044231 entitled: MEMORY FUNCTION FOR POWER RUNNING BOARDS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Travis Garland; Michael Ford; Noel Ranka; Scott Ford; Christina Bloxsom; David Hsai; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Michigan, is desire	us of acquiring art interest therein,			
COMPANY, or by a full and exclusive a described in the sp of the United State herein: Serial No. Patents and Trad	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as pecification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent es therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date			
Executed by: SIGNATURE:				
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Travis Garland Jour & States Date: 1/1/4/03 Travis Garland Date: 1/1/4/03 Date: 1/1/4/03 Date: 1/1/4/03 United States of America			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Michael Ford Date: 1/29/03 1049 Woodside Trail, 711 Troy, MI 48085, United States of America			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Noel Ranka Dell Fould Date: 11 84 83 Date: 11 84 85			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Scott Ford Date: 14006 Marina D, Belleville, ML 48111, United States of America			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Christina Bloxsom Date: 48258 Edinburgh Dr., Plymouth, Michigan, 48170, United States of America			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	David Hsai Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:			

PATENT

REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0902

Name:

Home Address:

David Hsai

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

15837 Knollwood #9,

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

	•	
WHEREAS, THE U	INDERSIGNED,	
has/have invented	certain new and useful impro	ovements in:
Attorney Docket No	. 81044231 entitled: MEM	ORY FUNCTION FOR POWER RUNNING BOARDS
for which I/we inteninventors:	d to make application for Le	tters Patent of the United States listing the following as
Travis Garland; Mid	chael Ford; Noel Ranka; Sco	ott Ford; Christina Bloxsom; David Hsai; and
of the State of Del		PANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of erein;
COMPANY, or by r full and exclusive r described in the sp of the United State herein: Serial No.	my contractual obligation, I dight for the United States of ecification executed by me as therefor (and I hereby authorizing Date	by employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent otherize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
Name:	Travis Garland	Date:
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	700 Morley Ct., Dearborn, United States of America	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Michael Ford 1049 Woodside Trail, 711 Troy, MI 48085, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Noel Ranka 3496 Wall Street, Canton, MI 48188, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Scott Ford	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Christina Bloxsom 48258 Edinburgh Dr., Plymouth, Michigan, 48170 United States of America	usting Bl <u>x507/</u> Date: <u>Nov. 24,</u> 2003

_____ Date:

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0903